

1993

Larry M. Chaffin and Greta M. Chaffin v. Mark R. Cromar and Geneve D. Cromar : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

J. Thomas Bowen, Esq.; Attorney at Law; Attorney for Appellee.

Paul M. Durham, Esq.; G. Richard Hill, Esq.; Attorneys for Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Chaffin v. Cromar*, No. 930539 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1993).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/5470

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DETERMINATIVE PROVISIONS OF LAW 1

INTRODUCTION 2

ARGUMENT 2

 I. Appellant Is Not Raising New Issues On Appeal 2

 A. Promissory Note 2

 B. Attorney's Fees 4

 II. The Rule That a Contract Will Be Construed Against
 The Drafter Only Applies In Cases Where Other Factors
 Are Not Decisive 5

CONCLUSION 6

ADDENDUM

Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 206 (1981) L

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bundy v. Century Equipment Co., 692 P.2d 754, 758
(Utah 1984) 2

James v. Preston, 746 P.2d 799, 801 (Utah App. 1987) 2

Olson v. Park-Craig-Olson, Inc., 815 P.2d 1356, 1359
(Utah App. 1991) 2

Smith v. Iversen, 848 P.2d 677 (Utah 1993) 2

Valley Bank & Trust Co. v. Wilken, 668 P.2d 493, 494
(Utah 1983) 2

Zions First Nat'l Bank v. National Am. Title Ins.,
749 P.2d 651, 657 (Utah 1988) 2

RULES

Utah R. App. P. 24(c) 2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Restatement (Second) of Contracts § 206 (1981) 5, 6

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

LARRY M. CHAFFIN and GRETA M.)
CHAFFIN,)
)
Plaintiffs,)
)
vs.) No. 930539-CA
)
MARK R. CROMAR and GENEVE D.)
CROMAR,)
)
Defendants and)
Third-Party Plaintiffs,) Priority No. 15
